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conds to activate the confi- guration mode. (Orange Light). Instant Measurement. Briefly press for instant measurement and trans- mission. (Green Light). 
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Manual



Bedienungsanleitung Manuel Handleiding Manual Manuale d‘uso 取扱説明書



English Welcome to Koubachi Plant Sensor This manual explains how to set up and configure your Plant Sensor and use its key features. System Requirements Internet connection through Wi-Fi (802.11 b/g Wi-Fi reception at location of plant



For Wi-Fi configuration, you need a computer with Wi-Fi and a browser, or an Apple iOS device (iPhone, iPad, iPod Touch). Wi-Fi Configuration



1 iPhone, iPod or iPad: Download the Koubachi App from the Apple App Store. Other systems: Open your Internet browser and register at go.koubachi.com. 2 Insert batteries.



3 Configure Plant Sensor by following the instructions in the assistant application. 4 Stick the sensor into the soil near your plant. Water Resistance The indoor version is splash proof (IPX1). The outdoor version is rainproof (IPX4). Do not immerse any sensor in water. Functionality Plants Sensor (Pro) measures soil moisture, (soil temperature), light intensity, and ambient temperature. All measurements are wirelessly transmitted to the Koubachi server for analysis. Highly accurate measurement of light, ambient temperature, soil moisture and soil temperature.



Wi-Fi Transmission Once a day and at push of button.



The Sensor Button



Instant Measurement Briefly press for instant measurement and transmission. (Green Light)



Wi-Fi Configuration Press and hold for three seconds to activate the configuration mode. (Orange Light)



Reset Press and hold for ten seconds to reset the stored network settings (Wi-Fi configuration data). After a reset, Wi-Fi configuration is required again. Your Plant data on the server will not be deleted. (Red Light)



Care Instructions Cleaning: The sensor tip must only be cleaned with water and a moist cloth. You may use mild soap. Do not use oil-containing substances.



Battery replacement: Under normal circumstances, the lifespan of the batteries is approximately one year. When replacing the batteries, make sure to close the compartment screw firmly before tightening the close mechanism. Always use high quality disposable AA batteries. Important Safety Information Handle with care when stiacking into soil! Do not use force. If necessary, loosen hard soil with a dibble. Do not drop the Koubachi Plant Sensor on hard surfaces, such as tables or concrete floors.



Use the product only according to its intended use and within the range of the denoted technical parameters.



Never use the device on or near current carrying components.



Dispose of the product and its batteries according to the separated refuse collection regulations for electric and electronic devices (according to local regulations) or return the product to Koubachi AG. Support www.koubachi.com/support Warranty When used as intended, we grant a 24-month warranty from the date of purchase on material and manufacturing defects. Find the detailed warranty description at www.koubachi.com/warranty. Note: Warranty void if seal is broken.



Bedienungsanleitung Willkommen beim Koubachi Plant Sensor Diese Kurzanleitung dient zur Orientierung bei der Konfiguration Ihres Plant Sensors und führt in seine Hauptfunktionen ein. Systemvoraussetzungen Internetanschluss mit WLAN (802.11 b/g) WLAN-Empfang am Ort der Pflanze



Zur Wi-Fi Konfiguration benötigen Sie einen Computer mit Wi-Fi und einen Browser oder ein Apple iOS-Gerät (iPhone, iPad, iPod Touch). Wi-Fi Konfiguration



1 iPhone, iPod oder iPad: Laden Sie die Koubachi App vom Apple App Store herunter. Anderen Systeme: Öffnen Sie Ihren Internetbrowser und registrieren Sie sich auf go.koubachi.com. 2 Legen Sie die Batterien ein.



3 Zur Konfiguration von Plant Sensor folgen Sie bitte den Anweisungen im Assistenten. 4 Stecken Sie den Sensor in der Nähe der Pflanze in den Boden. Wi-Fi Konfiguration Die Indoor Version ist spritzwasserdicht (IPX1). Die Outdoor Version ist regenfest (IPX4). Tauchen Sie den Sensor niemals unter Wasser. Funktion Plant Sensor (Pro) misst die Bodenfeuchte, (Bodentemperatur), Lichtintensität und die Umgebungstemperatur. Alle Messdaten werden über eine kabellose Verbindung zu Analysezwecken zum Koubachi-Server übermittelt. Hochpräzise Messung von Licht, Umgebungstemperatur, Bodenfeuchte und Bodentemperatur.



Wi-Fi Übertragung Die Übermittlung erfolgt einmal täglich und per Knopfdruck.



Der Sensor Knopf



Sofortige Messung Drücken Sie den Messknopf kurz, um sofort eine Messung und Übertragung auszulösen. Die nächste Übertragung wird daraufhin nach 24h automatisch ausgelöst. (Grünes Licht)



Wi-Fi Konfiguration Halten Sie den Messknopf für 3 Sekunden gedrückt, um den Wi-Fi Konfigurationsmodus zu starten. (Oranges Licht)



Reset Halten Sie den Messknopf für 10 Sekunden gedrückt, um die gespeicherten Netzwerkeinstellungen (Wi-Fi Konfigurationsdaten) zurückzusetzen. Nach dem Zurücksetzen ist eine erneute Wi-Fi Konfiguration nötig. Ihre Pflanzendaten auf dem Server werden hierbei natürlich nicht gelöscht. (Rotes Licht)



Wartung Reinigung: Die Sensorspitze darf nur mit Wasser und einem feuchten Lappen gereinigt werden; Sie können auch etwas milde Seife benutzen.Verwenden Sie keine ölhaltigen Substanzen.



Batteriewechsel: Die Batterien halten im Normalbetrieb ca. ein Jahr. Beim Batteriewechsel achten Sie darauf, das Batteriefach fest zuzudrücken, bevor Sie die Batterieschraube zuziehen. Verwenden Sie stets zwei frische AA Einwegbatterien. disposable AA batteries. Sicherheitshinweise Vermeiden Sie das Einstechen in harte Böden. Lockern Sie den Boden mit einem Setzholz vor.



Lassen Sie den Sensor nicht auf harte Flächen wie z.B. Tischplatten oder Betonböden fallen.



Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur sach- und bestimmungsgemäß und innerhalb der in den technischen Daten vorgegebenen Parameter. Messen Sie mit dem Gerät niemals an oder in der Nähe von spannungsführenden Teilen.



Führen Sie das Produkt und die Batterien nach Ende der Nutzungszeit der getrennten Sammlung für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte zu (lokale Vorschriften beachten) oder geben Sie das Produkt an Koubachi AG zur Entsorgung zurück. Support www.koubachi.com/support Garantie Bei ordnungsgemäßem Gebrauch des Produktes haben Sie ab Kaufdatum 24 Monate Garantie auf Material- und Herstellungsfehler. Die ausführlichen Garantiebestimmungen finden Sie im Internet unter www.koubachi.com/warranty. Bitte beachten Sie, dass bei beschädigtem Siegel die Garantie erlischt.



Manuel Bienvenue dans Koubachi Plant Sensor Ce manuel explique comment installer et configurer le Plant Sensor et utiliser ses fonctions principales. Configuration Requise Connexion à l’Internet par Wi-Fi (802.11 b/g)



Réception Wi-Fi au niveau de la plante Pour la configuration Wi-Fi, vous avez besoin d‘un ordinateur avec connexion Wi-Fi et d‘un navigateur ou d‘un appareil Apple iOS (iPhone, iPad, iPod Touch). Configuration du Wi-Fi



1 iPhone, iPod ou iPad: Téléchargez l’application Koubachi depuis l’App Store. Outres systèmes : Ouvrez votre navigateur internet et inscrivez-vous sur go.koubachi.com. 2 Insérez les piles.



3 Configurez Plant Sensor en suivant les instructions de l‘application d‘assistance technique. 4 Plantez le capteur dans la terre à proximité de votre plante. Résistance à l’eau La version d’intérieur résiste aux éclaboussures (IPX1). La version d’extérieur résiste à la pluie (IPX4). Ne pas immerger le capteur dans l’eau! Fonctionnalités Plant Sensor (Pro) mesure l‘humidité du sol, (la température du sol), l‘intensité lumineuse et la température ambiante. tout les mesures sont transmises par connexion sans fil au serveur Koubachi pour analyse. Mesure très précise de la lumière, de la température ambiante, de l'humidité et de la température du sol.



Transmission Wi-Fi Une fois par jour et quand on presse le bouton.



Le bouton du capteur 



Mesures instantanée Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton du capteur pour mesurer et transmettre instantanément les données. La prochaine transmission interviendra automatiquement 24 heures plus tard. (Lumière Verte)



Configuration Wi-Fi Appuyez pendant trois secondes sur le bouton du capteur pour activer le mode de configuration. (Lumière Orange)



Réinitialiser Appuyez pendant dix secondes sur le bouton du capteur pour réinitialiser les réglages du réseau enregistrés (les données de configuration du Wi-Fi). Après la réinitialisation une nouvelle configuration du Wi-Fi est nécessaire. Les données de votre plante restent disponible sur le serveur et ne sont pas supprimées par cette manipulation. (Lumière Rouge)



Instructions d’entretien Nettoyage: La pointe de la sonde ne doit être nettoyée qu‘avec de l‘eau et un chiffon humide. Vous pouvez utiliser un savon doux. Ne pas utiliser des substances contenant de l’huile.



Remplacement des piles: Dans des conditions normales la durée des piles est d’environ une année. Au moment de changer les piles assurezvous de bien fermer la vis du compartiment avant de serrer le mécanisme de fermeture. Utilisez toujours des piles jetables AA de bonne qualité. Informations de sécurité importantes Manipulez le capteur avec précaution au moment de le planter dans la terre! Si nécessaire utilisez un plantoir. Utilisez le produit uniquement dans le cadre prévu et en respectant les paramètres techniques fournis. N’utilisez jamais le dispositif sur ou près de composants électriques et ne le faites pas tomber sur des surfaces dures telles que des tables ou des sols en béton.



Au moment de jeter le produit et ses piles il convient de respecter la règlementation sur l’élimination des déchets électriques et électroniques (conformément à la règlementation locale). Vous pouvez également renvoyer le produit à Koubachi SA. Assistance www.koubachi.com/support Garantie Si le produit est utilisé d’après les instructions données cidessus nous accordons une garantie de 24 mois à partie de la date d’achat pour les défauts de fabrication et de matériaux. Vous pouvez consulter la description détaillée de la garantie sur www.koubachi.com/warranty. Remarque: La garantie s’annule si le sceau est rompu.



Handleiding Welkom bij de Koubachi Plant Sensor Deze handleiding beschrijft hoe u uw Plant Sensor instelt en configureert en legt het gebruik van de belangrijkste functies uit. Systeemvereisten Draadloze internetverbinding (802.11 b/g



Draadloze ontvangst op de locatie van de plant



For wifi-configuratie hebt u een computer met wifi en een browser nodig, of een iOS-apparaat van Apple (iPhone, iPad, iPod Touch). Wi-Fi Configuratie



1 iPhone, iPod of iPads: laadt de Koubachi Appp van de Apple App Store. Andere systemen: open uw internetbrowser en registreer u op go.koubachi.com. 2 Plaats de batterijen in het batterijvak.



3 Configureer Plant Sensor door de volgende instructies in de assistentietoepassing te volgen. 4 Steek de sensor in de aarde naast de plant. Waterbestendigheid De indoorvariant is spatwaterdicht (IPX1). De buitenvariant is regendicht (IPX4). Dompel geen enkele sensor onder water. Functionaliteit Plant Sensor (Pro) meet bodemvochtigheid, (bodemtemperatuur), lichtintensiteit en omgevingstemperatuur op. Alle metingen worden draadloos overgebracht naar de Koubachi-server voor analyse. Uiterst nauwkeurige metingen van licht, omgevingstemperatuur en bodemtemperatuur.



Wi-Fi overdracht Een keer per dag, met een enkele druk op de knop.



De sensorknop



Directe Meting Druk kort op de knop voor directe meting en overdracht. De volgende overdracht vindt automatisch 24 uur later plaats. (Groen licht)



Wi-Fi Configuratie Druk gedurende drie seconden de knop in om de configuratiemodus te activeren. (Oranje licht)



Opnieuw instellen Druk gedurende tien seconden de knop in om de opgeslagen netwerkinstellingen te resetten (Wi-Fi configuratiegegevens) Na een reset is opnieuw een Wi-Fi configuratie nodig. Uw plantgegevens op de server blijven bestaan. (Rood licht)



Onderhoudsinstructies Reiniging: Het uiteinde van de sensor dient met water en een vochtige doek gereinigd te worden. U kunt zachte zeep gebruiken. Gebruik geen oliehoudende substanties. Vervanging van de batterijen: Onder normale omstandigheden bedraagt de levensduur van de batterijen ongeveer één jaar. Bij het vervangen van de batterijen moet u ervoor zorgen dat u het batterijvak goed sluit voordat u het schroefmechanisme aandraait. Gebruik altijd AA batterijen van goede kwaliteit.



Belangrijke veiligheidsinformatie Steek de Koubachi Plant Sensor voorzichtig in de grond. Maak, indien nodig, harde aarde met een pootijzer los.



Laat de Koubachi Plant Sensor niet op een harde ondergrond vallen. Gebruik het product alleen voor het beoogde gebruik en binnen het bereik van de aangegeven technische parameters. Gebruik het product nooit op of in de buurt van stroomvoerende componenten.



Recycleer het product en de batterijen gescheiden volgens de locale afvalvoorschriften voor elektrisch en elektronisch apparatuur of stuur het product terug naar Koubachi AG. Support www.koubachi.com/support Garantie U heeft 24 maanden garantie vanaf de dag van aankoop op materiaalen fabricagefouten, voorzover u het product gebruikt zoals bedoeld. De gedetailleerde garantiebeschrijving vindt u op www.koubachi.com/warranty. Let op: Garantie vervalt indien de verzegeling verbroken is.



Manual Bienvenido al Koubachi Plant Sensor Este manual explica cómo ajustar y configurar el Koubachi Plant Sensor y utilizar sus características claves. Requisitos de sistema Conexión a internet Wi-Fi (802.11 b/g)



Recepción Wi-Fi en la ubicación de la planta



Para configurar la conexión Wi-Fi necesita un ordenador con Wi-Fi y un navegador, o un dispositivo iOS de Apple (iPhone, iPad, iPod Touch). Configuración Wi-Fi



1 iPhone, iPod o iPads: descargue la aplicación Koubachi de la App Store de Apple. Otros sistemas: abra su navegador de internet y regístrese en go.koubachi.com. 2 Introduzca las pilas.



3 Configure Plant Sensor siguiendo las instrucciones en la aplicación asistente. 4 Clave el sensor en la tierra cerca de su planta. Resistencia al agua La versión para interiores es a prueba de sa picaduras (IPX1). La versión de exteriores es a prueba de lluvia (IPX4). ¡No sumerja en agua ningún sensor. Funcionalidad Plant Sensor (Pro) mide la humedad, (temperatura del suelo), la intensidad de la luz y la temperatura ambiente. Todas las mediciones se transmiten de forma inalámbrica al servidor de Koubachi para su análisis. Medición muy precisa de la luz, la temperatura ambiente, la humedad y la temperatura del suelo.



Transmisión Wi-Fi Una vez al día y con la pulsación de un botón.



El botón del sensor



Medición instantánea Pulse brevemente para una medición y transmisión inmediatas. La siguiente transmisión se realizará automáticamente pasadas 24 horas. (Luz verde)



Configuración Wi-Fi Mantenga pulsado el botón tres segundos para activar el modo de configuración. (Luz naranja)



Reajuste Mantenga pulsado el botón diez segundos para reajustar las configuraciones de red almacenadas (datos de la configuración Wi-Fi). Después de un reajuste, se requiere de nuevo la configuración Wi-Fi. No se borrará su Plant data en el servidor. (Luz roja)



Instrucciones de mantenimiento Limpieza: La punta del sensor solamente debe limpiarse con agua y un trapo húmedo. Puede utilizar un jabón suave. No utilice sustancias con contenido oleico. Sustitución de las pilas: Bajo circunstancias normales, la duración de las pilas es de aproximadamente un año. Al sustituirlas, asegúrese de atornillar con firmeza el compartimento antes de apretar el mecanismo de cierre. Utilice siempre pilas desechables AA de alta calidad. Información de seguridad importante Maneje el dispositivo con cuidado cuando lo clave en la tierra. Si es necesario, libere la tierra endurecida con un plantador.



No deje caer el Koubachi Plant Sensor en superficies duras, como mesas o suelos de hormigón. Utilice el producto solo teniendo en cuenta el uso para el que fue concebido y dentro del nivel de los parámetros técnicos indicados.



Nunca utilice el dispositivo sobre componentes que transmitan corriente eléctrica o cerca de estos. Deshágase del producto y de las pilas de acuerdo con las regulaciones de la recogida separada de residuos para dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos (según las regulaciones locales) o devuelva el producto a Koubachi AG. Servicio al cliente www.koubachi.com/support Garantía Cuando se utilice del modo en que fue concebido, concedemos una garantía de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra que cubre los materiales y los defectos de fábrica. Puede encontrar una descripción detallada de la garantía en www.koubachi. com/warranty. Nota: la garantía se anulará si el sello está roto.



Manuale d’uso Benvenuto al Koubachi Plant Sensor Questo manuale ti spiegherà come impostare e configurare il tuo Koubachi Plant Sensor ed utilizzare le sue funzioni principali. Requisiti di sistema Connessione ad Internet Wi-Fi (802.11 b/g) Ricezione Wi-Fi nel luogo di la pianta



Per la configurazione Wi-Fi, è necessario un computer con connessione Wi-Fi e un browser o un dispositivo Apple iOS (iPhone, iPad, iPod Touch). Configurazione Wi-Fi



1 Per iPhone, iPod o iPad: scaricare l’App Koubachi dall’ Apple App Store. Per altri sistemi: aprire il proprio Internet browser ed effettuare la registrazione su go.koubachi.com. 2 Inserire le batterie.



3 Configura Plant Sensor seguendo le istruzioni riportate nell‘assistente dell‘applicazione.



4 Inserire il sensore nel terreno vicino alla propria pianta. Resistenza all’acqua La versione “Indoor” è resistente agli spruzzi (IPX1). La versione “Outdoor” è impermeabile (IPX4). Non immergere in acqua alcun sensore. Funzionalità Plant Sensor (Pro) misura l’umidità, (la temperatura del suolo), l‘intensità della luce, e la temperatura ambiente. Tutte le misurazioni vengono trasmesse in modalità wireless al server Koubachi per l‘analisi. Misurazione ad alta precisione di luce, temperatura ambiente, umidità e temperatura del suolo.



Trasmissione Wi-Fi Una volta al giorno e alla pressione del pulsante.



Il pulsante del Sensore



Rilevamento istantaneo Premere brevemente per ottenere un rilevamento istantaneo e la trasmissione. La trasmissione successiva sarà effettuata automaticamente 24 ore dopo. (Luce verde)



Configurazione Wi-Fi Tenere premuto per tre secondi per attivare la modalità di configurazione. (Luce arancione)



Reset Tenere premuto per dieci secondi per resettare le impostazioni di rete memorizzate (Configurazione dati Wi-Fi). Dopo il reset, è necessario riconfigurare il Wi-Fi. I dati della pianta archiviati sul server non saranno eliminati. (Luce rossa)



Cura e manutenzione Pulizia: La punta del sensore deve essere pulita solo con acqua ed un panno umido. Puoi utilizzare del sapone neutro. Non utilizzare sostanze contenenti oli.



Sostituzione delle batterie: in circostanze normali di utilizzo, il ciclo di vita delle batterie è pari a circa un anno. Quando vengono sostituite le batterie, prima di stringere il meccanismo di chiusura è necessario assicurarsi di chiudere la vite del vano. Utilizzare sempre batterie di tipo AA Usa e Getta di alta qualità. Informazioni importanti sulla sicurezza Procedere con cura quando viene inserito nel terreno. Se necessario, utilizzare un cavicchio per allentare il terreno.



Usare il prodotto solo in conformità all’utilizzo per cui è stato progettato e nei limiti della gamma dei parametri tecnici previsti. Non usare mai il dispositivo sopra o vicino componenti sotto carica elettrica e non farlo cadere su superfici dure, come tavoli o pavimenti in cemento.



Lo smaltimento del prodotto e delle sue batterie deve essere effettuato in conformità alle norme che disciplinano la raccolta separata dei rifiuti di apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici (in base ai regolamenti locali), oppure restituire il prodotto a Koubachi AG. Assistenza www.koubachi.com/support Garanzia Se utilizzato in modo conforme a quanto stabilito, forniamo una garanzia di 24 mesi, a decorrere dalla data di acquisto. La garanzia copre difetti di fabbricazione e di materiale. La descrizione dettagliata del contratto di garanzia è disponibile su www.koubachi.com/warranty. Avviso: se il sigillo è rotto, la garanzia è da considerarsi nulla.



取扱説明書 この取扱説明書では、Plant Sensorをセットアップす る方法と主な機能について説明します。 Wi-Fi接続環境(802.11b/g)



植物育成場所で Wi-Fi に接続可能であること 。 若要配置无线网络,您需要一部拥有无线上网功能 和浏览器的电脑,或者一部苹果iOS设备(iPhone、 iPad、iPod Touch)。 1 iPhone 、 iPod 、 iPad の場合、 App Store から K o u b a c h i アプリをダウンロード。 P C の場合、 go.koubachi.comへアクセスし、ユーザ登録 。 2 付属の単三電池2本を装着 。



3 遵循应用程度向导中的指示对Plant Sensor进行 配置。 4 センサーを植物に近い土に挿入 屋内用は防滴型(IPX1準拠）、屋外用は防沫型(IPX4 準拠）です。決して水に落としたり、浸したりしな いでください。 Plant Sensor (Pro) 能够测量土壤湿度、(土壤温度)、光强 度,以及环境温度。所有测量数据都会被无线传输至 Koubachi服务器进行分析。 高精度测量光度、环境温度、土壤湿度,以及土壤温度。



Wi-Fi传输 每天一次,只需按下按钮便可。



任意計測



ボタンを軽く押しデータを送 信してください。次の送信 は自動的に 24 時間後となり ます。 (緑色のランプが点滅）



Wi-Fi（無線LAN）設定 ランプがオレンジ色になるま で、約 3 秒間ボタンを押し続 けてください。設定モードに なります。 (オレンジ色のランプ）



リセット ランプが赤色になるまで、約 1 0 秒間ボタンを押し続けて ください。センサーの Wi-Fi (無線 LAN )設定が削除されま す。 リセットした後は、再度 W i - F i 設定を行ってくださ い。Koubachiサーバにある データは削除されません。 (赤色のランプ）



クリーニング：只可以使用水和湿布对传感器探头进行 清洁。您可以使用温和的肥皂。切勿使用含油物质。 電池交換：通常使用であれば、電池寿命は約1年間で す。電池のフタを完全に閉めるため、ネジを適切な 位置までまわしてください。電池には、高品質の使 い捨て単三電池を使用してください。 センサーを土に挿し込む際は注意してください。 決して強い力は加えないでください。挿入できな い場合は、別の器具で土に穴を開けた後にセンサ ーを挿入してください。 センサーを固い床や地面などに落とさないでく ださい。 製品はあらかじめ決められた使用目的及び技術的 制限範囲の範囲内でご使用ください。 電気電子機器の上もしくは付近では決して使用し ないでください。 それぞれの市区町村で決められた電気電子機器の 分別ゴミ回収規則に従い、製品及び電池を廃棄し てください。もしくは、Koubachiへご返送くださ い。その際の送料はお客様のご負担となります。 www.koubachi.com/support 適切な使用環境下での故障もしくは不良品につ きましては、ご購入日から 24 か月間保証いたしま す。保証に関する詳細は、下記をご覧ください。 www.koubachi.com/warranty. 注意：分解された場合は一切保証いたしま せん。



Wi-Fi を設定するには、Wi-Fi 接続が可能でブラウ ザを搭載したコンピューター、もしくは Apple の各 種 iOS デバイス(iPhone、iPad、iPod Touch)をお使 いください。



1



2 3 補助アプリケーションに記載された手順に従い Plant 4



Sensor を設定してください。



Plant Sensor (Pro) は土壌水分、(土壌温度)、光強度、 周辺温度を測定します。全ての測定結果は分析するため に Koubachi サ ーバーへ無線で送られます。 光強度、周辺温度、土壌水分、土壌温度を的確に測定します。



Wi-Fi伝達 一日一回、ボタンを押すだけで測定します。



センサーの先端を洗浄する場合、水で湿らせた布地 のみをお使いください。刺激の少ない石鹸であればお使 いいた だけます。油を含むものはお使いにならないで ください。



www.koubachi.com/support



www.koubachi.com/warranty.
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3 보조 애플리케이션의 설명에 따라 Plants Sensor를 구성하세요.
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Plant Sensor (Pro) 는 토양 수분량, (토양 온도), 빛의 강 도 및 주변 온도를 측정합니다. 모든 측정 값이 무선으로 Koubachi 서버로 전송되어 분석됩니다. 빛, 주변 온도, 토양 수분량 및 토양 온도를 아주 정확하게 측정.



Wi-Fi전송 하루에 한 번 및 버튼을 밀 때.



이 센서 끝 부분은 물과 젓은 천으로만 청결하게 유지하 셔야 합니다. 순한 비누를 사용하셔도 됩니다. 기름이 함유된 물 질은 사용하지 마십시오.



www.koubachi.com/support



www.koubachi.com/warranty



Для конфигурации с Wi-Fi вам нужен компьютер с Wi-Fi и браузер или же устройство Apple, iOS (iPhone, iPad, iPod Touch).
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Настройте Plants Sensor, следуя инструкциям в приложении-помощнике.



Plant Sensor (Pro) измеряет влажность почвы, (температуру почвы), интенсивность освещения и температуру окружающей среды. Все измерения по беспроводной связи передаются для анализа на сервер Koubachi. Высокоточное измерение освещения, температуры окружающей среды, влажности и температуры почвы.



Один раз в день и при нажатии на кнопку.



Наконечник датчика следует очищать только водой и влажной тканью. Вы можете также использовать мягкое мыло. Не используйте вещества, содержащие масло.



www.koubachi.com/support



© Koubachi AG. All rights reserved. The Koubachi logo is a registered trademark of Koubachi AG.



Technical Specification Measurement ranges: Soil moisture: 0 to 6000 mBar Temperature: -20 °C to 50 °C / -4 °F to 122 °F Light Intensity: 0 to 200 kLux Operating Temperature: 0 °C to 50 °C / 32 °F to 122 °F Storage Temperature: -10 °C to 60 °C / 14 °F to 140 °F Max. insertion force: 90 N (9 kg) Security Protocols: WEP, WPA, WPA2 RoHS, free of lead (Pb), PVC, arsenic and mercury. Weight: 110g (incl. batteries) According to the conformity declaration this product fulfills the guidelines 1995/5/EC, 2004/108/EC and 2006/95/EC. The following harmonized standards have been used: EN 300220-1/2, EN 301489-1/3, EN 610006-1/3 and EN 60950-1. This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. This device is granted pursant to the Japanese Radio Law (電波法) and the Japanese Telecommunications Business Law (電気通信事業法). This device should not be modified (otherwise the granted designation number will become invalid).
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installation manual - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

Boulon en oxyde noir. Rondelle plate. ClÃ© de 9/16 po. Outil de pose. Fixation ... extrÃ©mitÃ© fendue Ã  l'aide d'un boulon 1/4-20 x 3/4 po, d'une rondelle de sÃ»retÃ© et ...
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installation manual - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

Boulon en oxyde noir 1/4-20 x 2-1/4 po. 1. Fixations ... le boulon d'oxyde noir pour le ... monter les vis de manière à ne pas perforer le mur ou le toit extérieur.
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Owner's Manual - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

para instalaciÃ³n en rack, deben ayudar al menos dos personal al levantarlos e ... Al instalar el sistema de UPS en posiciÃ³n de torre, asegÃºrese de que la ...
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installation manual - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

... the blind fasteners go into the sheet-metal floor and not the composite floor. ...... Guard ») seront exempts de vices de matériaux et de fabrication à compter de ...
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Owner's Manual - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

ASSEMBLAGEâ€”BASE. Appuyer sur le pictogramme de. Levage de la tÃªte le temps de lever la tÃªte du lit. RelÃ¢cher le bouton une fois la hauteur voulue atteinte.
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instruction manual - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

well as the complete Messier and select NGC objects. There is ... NOTE: The Messier, NGC, and SAO catalogs require the user to enter a numeric ...... Page 43 ...
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Owner's Manual Simple Storage Service (S3) 

mantenimiento. Los motores de elevaciÃ³n se encuentran permanentemente lubricados y sellados -no se requiere lubricaciÃ³n adicio- nal. No aplique lubricante en los tornillos madre del motor de elevaciÃ³n o en las tuercas de nylon, ya que la base podr
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Dominique Desmarais - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

Sources : Service de cartographie canadien [email protected]; DMTI Spatial, Environics Analytics, Microsoft Bing, Google Earth. JAMES CACCHIONE.
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warning avertissement - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

OR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . détection du fonctionnement du moteur. AIR. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . relais actif pour élément chauffant/électrovanne de gaz.
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Ganesh brasserie - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

Il se reprend instantanÃ©ment, et dans un halo de masturbÃ©s violacÃ©s ..... Tous ces renvois de plans lumineux faits pour cristalliser le sel et le retirer grÃ¢ce aux ...
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Protected / Public - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

Il y a 6Â jours - remarks for the first face-to-face meeting of the Commemoration Advisory Group (CAG). The CAG Terms of Reference were discussed and ...
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4 Env - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

Temperature is: Relative Humidity (RH) is: ..... dans l'appareil, il passe à travers le filtre et l'humidité est absorbée dans l'air. .... (SET) de HR (Humidité relative).
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Les singes - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

Il y a 5Â jours - mort il y a 99 millions d'annÃ©es. Il Ã©tait .... Limite d'une seule participation par personne. ..... N'oublie pas d'indiquer ton nom, ton Ã¢ge et ton ...
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criteo sa - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

1 mars 2017 - découvertes à l'occasion de notre mission, sans avoir à nous ... directeur général et de sa relocalisation aux Etats-Unis d'Amérique, qui ...
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B5725 - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

SIZES s 411 L 4:1. 41111. 241311. TAILLES P 141 1:4 TG iTG TTI'G. 34-34 ae~4e 42-44 4444 514452 54-54 LEA-3113554311 42-44 4e-4e 49:52 s_4-_s_e__.
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scott helmet - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

immer daran, die Einstellung Ihres Helms (oder den Helm Ihrer Kinder) vor jeder Ski- und Snowboardfahrt zu prÃ¼fen. Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich ...
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scott bikewear - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

No SCOTT Bikewear can offer full protection against abrasion. ..... tion individuelle (EPI) de catégorieI et, en tant que tels, ils sont assujettis aux exigences ...
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Maxime Raverdy - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

Bac STI Electrotechnique, Soissons. Libertrip. Juin - Aout 2012. CDD DÃ©veloppement Web, Euratechnologie Ã  Lille. DÃ©veloppement Ruby On Rails, Utillisation ...
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mauricie - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

2 juil. 2014 - Canada pour la Subaru Outback 2014, segment vÃ©hicule utilitaire intermÃ©diaire â€“ 2 rangÃ©es. ALG est la rÃ©fÃ©rence dans l'industrie automobile ...
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Untitled - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

Sièges baquets avant chauffants. Contrôle automatique de la température à deux zones. Banquette de 3e rangée rabattable à plat. Lunette de hayon assistée.










 


[image: alt]





Untitled - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

dÃ©tecter les phares et les feux des autres vÃ©hicules, et ils peuvent basculer ... entre phares de route et phares de croisement en fonction des circonstances.
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Untitled - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

office tant d'aide visuelle que d'accueil chaleureux ou les instruments .... Ã©nergÃ©tique) et au cycle Otto Ã  plus haut rÃ©gime (offrant des niveaux de performance.
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Saguez & Partners - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

of 1960s Brazilian-styie architecture or a tower with impeccable ecological properties. Be they Pritzker Pnze wmners or directors of start up firms, architects seem ...
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leased - Amazon Simple Storage Service (S3) 

55 Commerce Valley Drive West, Suite 501, Mailbox #8, Markham, ON L3T 7V9. T 905.474.1155 F 905.886.5744 www.avisonyoung.com. Contact. Mark Avison.
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